Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| ACSoftware, Inc., dba American Computer Software | | 02/21/2008 | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Domin-8 Enterprise Solutions, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4660 Duke Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 210 | |
| City: | Mason | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 45040 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------------|
| Serial Number: | 78347388 | WORK ORDER PLUS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6142272369

Email: trademarks@bricker.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Krabacher
Address Line 1: 100 S. Third Street

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-4291

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 009390 141739 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gregory J. Krabacher |
| Signature: | /Gregory J. Krabacher/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0576

900100084

8.847.88

CH \$40

| Date: | 02/27/2008 | | |
|--------------------------------------|------------|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 2 | | | |
| source=workorderplusassign#page1.tif | | | |
| source=workorderplusassign#page2.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0577

Assignment from ACSoftware, Inc. dba American Computer Software to Domin-8 Enterprise Solutions, LLC U.S. Application S.N. 78347388 Page 1of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACSoftware, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, dba American Computer Software, located at 4660 Duke Drive, Suite 210, Cincinnati, Ohio 45040 adopted, owns and has used the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Application Number Mark Filing Date
78347388 WORK ORDER PLUS & Design 01/02/2004

WHEREAS, Domin-8 Enterprise Solutions, LLC, a Maryland corporation located at 4660 Duke Drive, Suite 210 Mason Ohio 45040 is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business that is associated with the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ACSoftware, Inc., dba American Computer Software does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to Domin-8 Enterprise Solutions, LLC, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, including all claims for past infringement and all causes of action with respect to or arising out of the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of its business symbolized by the name, the marks, and the registration thereof

ACS Software, Inc. dba American Computer Software further covenants with Domin-8 Enterprise Solutions, LLC to execute, when requested, such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this agreement and assignment.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0578

Assignment from ACSoftware, Inc. dba American Computer Software to Domin-8 Enterprise Solutions, LLC U.S. Application S.N. 78347388 Page 2of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer has hereunto set his hand to this Assignment on this 21st day of February, 2008.

ACSOFTWARE, INC. dba AMERICAN COMPUTER SOFTWARE

By: Domin-8 Enterprise Solutions, LLC

Its: Sole Member

By: _____ Iom Thistleton

Title: Chief Operating Officer

STATE OF OHIO

RECORDED: 02/27/2008

COUNTY OF Warren

John A. Ensign Attorney At Law Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R.C.

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 21st day of February, 2008

) ss

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0579